2025, subject to 

approval of the shareholders, to be obtained by means of Postal Ballot has approved to amend 
Clause 5 (Capital Clause) of the Memorandum of Association of the Company as below: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore 
Only) divided into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crore) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One only) 
each. 

Thanking you, 

FOR AGI INFRA LIMITED 

AARTI MAHAJAN 

(COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER) 
M.NO. A38396